Mail Ballot Return Statistics Report

City of Chino Special Election

7/14/2017 July 11, 2017 March 24, 2015
Ballots Issued Ballots Returned Ballots Issued Ballots Returned
E- Date Day Registered Daily Issues Cumulative MB Issued % Daily Returns Cumulative MB Returned % Overall Turnout Registered Daily Issues Cumulative % MB Issued Daily Returns Cumulative % MB Returned Overall Turnout
Voters Issues Returns % Voters Issues Returns %
45 27-May Sat 34,655 141 141 0.41% 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 32,024 99 99 0.31% 0 0 0.00% 0.00%
44 28-May Sun 34,677 0 141 0.41% 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 32,024 0 99 0.31% 0 0 0.00% 0.00%
43 29-May Mon 34,677 0 141 0.41% 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 32,024 0 99 0.31% 0 0 0.00% 0.00%
42 30-May Tues 34,677 0 141 0.41% 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 32,024 0 99 0.31% 0 0 0.00% 0.00%
41 31-May Wed 34,677 0 141 0.41% 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 32,024 0 99 0.31% 0 0 0.00% 0.00%
40 1-Jun Thu 34,677 0 141 0.41% 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 32,024 0 99 0.31% 0 0 0.00% 0.00%
39 2-Jun Fri 34,677 0 141 0.41% 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 32,024 0 99 0.31% 0 0 0.00% 0.00%
38 3-Jun Sat 34,677 0 141 0.41% 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 32,024 0 99 0.31% 0 0 0.00% 0.00%
37 4-Jun Sun 34,708 0 141 0.41% 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 32,024 0 99 0.31% 0 0 0.00% 0.00%
36 5-Jun Mon 34,708 0 141 0.41% 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 32,024 0 99 0.31% 0 0 0.00% 0.00%
35 6-Jun Tue 34,708 0 141 0.41% 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 32,024 0 99 0.31% 0 0 0.00% 0.00%
34 7-Jun Wed 34,708 0 141 0.41% 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 32,024 0 99 0.31% 0 0 0.00% 0.00%
33 8-Jun Thu 34,708 0 141 0.41% 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 32,024 0 99 0.31% 0 0 0.00% 0.00%
32 9-Jun Fri 34,708 0 141 0.41% 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 32,024 0 99 0.31% 0 0 0.00% 0.00%
31 10-Jun Sat 34,708 0 141 0.41% 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 32,024 0 99 0.31% 0 0 0.00% 0.00%
30 11-Jun Sun 34,725 0 141 0.41% 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 32,024 0 99 0.31% 0 0 0.00% 0.00%
29 12-Jun Mon 34,725 19,701 19,842 57.14% 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 32,024 14,647 14,746 46.05% 0 0 0.00% 0.00%
28 13-Jun Tue 34,725 2 19,844 57.15% 1 1 0.01% 0.00% 32,024 0 14,746 46.05% 0 0 0.00% 0.00%
27 14-Jun Wed 34,725 8 19,852 57.17% 0 1 0.01% 0.00% 32,024 0 14,746 46.05% 0 0 0.00% 0.00%
26 15-Jun Thu 34,725 82 19,934 57.41% 0 1 0.01% 0.00% 32,024 12 14,758 46.08% 0 0 0.00% 0.00%
25 16-Jun Fri 34,725 11 19,945 57.44% 0 1 0.01% 0.00% 32,024 3 14,761 46.09% 0 0 0.00% 0.00%
24 17-Jun Sat 34,725 0 19,945 57.44% 0 1 0.01% 0.00% 32,024 0 14,761 46.09% 0 0 0.00% 0.00%
23 18-Jun Sun 34,685 0 19,945 57.50% 0 1 0.01% 0.00% 32,024 0 14,761 46.09% 0 0 0.00% 0.00%
22 19-Jun Mon 34,685 75 20,020 57.72% 767 768 3.84% 2.21% 32,024 21 14,782 46.16% 2 2 0.01% 0.01%
21 20-Jun Tue 34,685 11 20,031 57.75% 1 769 3.84% 2.22% 32,024 9 14,791 46.19% 0 2 0.01% 0.01%
20 21-Jun Wed 34,685 6 20,037 57.77% 516 1,285 6.41% 3.70% 32,024 2 14,793 46.19% 17 19 0.13% 0.06%
19 22-Jun Thu 34,685 169 20,206 58.26% 387 1,672 8.27% 4.82% 32,024 32 14,825 46.29% 198 217 1.46% 0.68%
18 23-Jun Fri 34,685 8 20,214 58.28% 301 1,973 9.76% 5.69% 32,024 2 14,827 46.30% 377 594 4.01% 1.85%
17 24-Jun Sat 34,685 0 20,214 58.28% 0 1,973 9.76% 5.69% 32,024 0 14,827 46.30% 0 594 4.01% 1.85%
16 25-Jun Sun 34,603 0 20,214 58.42% 0 1,973 9.76% 5.70% 32,024 0 14,827 46.30% 0 594 4.01% 1.85%
15 26-Jun Mon 34,603 38 20,252 58.53% 640 2,613 12.90% 7.55% 31,944 21 14,848 46.48% 584 1,178 7.93% 3.69%
14 27-Jun Tue 34,603 7 20,259 58.55% 4 2,617 12.92% 7.56% 31,944 1 14,849 46.48% 2 1,180 7.95% 3.69%
13 28-Jun Wed 34,603 36 20,295 58.65% 220 2,837 13.98% 8.20% 31,944 4 14,853 46.50% 311 1,491 10.04% 4.67%
12 29-Jun Thu 34,603 45 20,340 58.78% 585 3,422 16.82% 9.89% 31,944 42 14,895 46.63% 134 1,625 10.91% 5.09%
11 30-Jun Fri 34,603 17 20,357 58.83% 181 3,603 17.70% 10.41% 31,944 5 14,900 46.64% 102 1,727 11.59% 5.41%
10 1-Jul Sat 34,603 0 20,357 58.83% 0 3,603 17.70% 10.41% 31,944 0 14,900 46.64% 0 1,727 11.59% 5.41%
9 2-Jul Sun 34,530 0 20,357 58.95% 0 3,603 17.70% 10.43% 31,944 0 14,900 46.64% 0 1,727 11.59% 5.41%
8 3-Jul Mon 34,530 12 20,369 58.99% 432 4,035 19.81% 11.69% 31,944 2 14,902 46.65% 144 1,871 12.56% 5.86%
34,530 0 20,369 58.99% 0 4,035 19.81% 11.69% 31,944 56 14,958 46.83% 201 2,072 13.85% 6.49%
6 5-Jul Wed 34,530 44 20,413 59.12% 202 4,237 20.76% 12.27% 31,944 0 14,958 46.83% 1 2,073 13.86% 6.49%
5 6-Jul Thu 34,530 5 20,418 59.13% 83 4,320 21.16% 12.51% 31,944 0 14,958 46.83% 134 2,207 14.75% 6.91%
4 7-Jul Fri 34,530 5 20,423 59.15% 229 4,549 22.27% 13.17% 31,944 1 14,959 46.83% 89 2,296 15.35% 7.19%
3 8-Jul Sat 34,530 0 20,423 59.15% 0 4,549 22.27% 13.17% 31,944 0 14,959 46.83% 0 2,296 15.35% 7.19%
2 9-Jul Sun 34,519 0 20,423 59.16% 1 4,550 22.28% 13.18% 31,944 0 14,959 46.83% 0 2,296 15.35% 7.19%
1 10-Jul Mon 34,519 22 20,445 59.23% 472 5,022 24.56% 14.55% 31,944 0 14,959 46.83% 193 2,489 16.64% 7.79%
0 11-Jul Tue 34,519 34 20,479 59.33% 974 5,996 29.28% 17.37% 31,944 0 14,959 46.83% 206 2,695 18.02% 8.44%
-1 12-Jul Wed 34,519 0 20,479 59.33% 229 6,225 30.40% 18.03% 31,944 0 14,959 46.83% 105 2,800 18.72% 8.77%
-2 13-Jul Thu 34,519 0 20,479 59.33% 172 6,397 31.24% 18.53% 31,944 0 14,959 46.83% 71 2,871 19.19% 8.99%
-3 14-Jul Fri 34,519 2 20,481 59.33% 38 6,435 31.42% 18.64% 31,944 0 14,959 46.83% 25 2,896 19.36% 9.07%
20,481 6,435 14,959 2,896




